
No.
Participating economy / 

Organization
Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 ALB Teuta Vodo Ministry of Justice Deputy Minister teuta.vodo@drejtesia.gov.al

2 ALB Auron Pasha IDRA Executive Director auron.pasha@idra.al

3 BiH Adnan Dlakic Ministry of Security
Expert Adviser, Section for Combating Organized 

Crime and Corruption
adnan.dlakic@msb.gov.ba

4 BiH Ilma Vranac
Agency for the Prevention of Corruption and the 

Coordination Fight Against Corruption 
Expert Adviser ilma.vranac@apik.ba

5 BiH Azir Mrdjanovic High Judicial and Prosecutoral Council Legal Advisor azir.mrdjanovic@pravosudje.ba

6 BGR Denitsa Markova 
Center for Prevention and Countering Corruption 

and Organized Crime
Director of Coordination and Cooperation Directorate Denitsa.Markova@borkor.bg 

7 BGR Daniela Mineva 
SELDI / Center for the Study of Democracy, 

Bulgaria 
Research Fellow Daniela.mineva@online.bg

8 BGR Stefan Karaboev
SELDI / Center for the Study of Democracy, 

Bulgaria 
Analyst Stefan.Karaboev@online.bg

9 HRV Maja Baricevic Ministry of Justice Head of Anti-corruption Sector maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr

10 HRV Ivan Odeljan Ministry of Justice Expert Associate ivan.odeljan@pravosudje.hr

11 Kosovo* Shaip Havolli Anti-Corruption Agency Director Shaip.Havolli@rks-gov.net

12 Kosovo* Blerim Kelmendi Anti-Corruption Agency Director of the Department for Combating Corruption Blerim.Kelmendi@rks-gov.net

13 GEO Lana Morgoshia Ministry of Justice Legal Adviser, Analytical Department lmorgoshia@justice.gov.ge

14 LTU Romualdas Gylys Special Investigation Service
Head of Corruption prevention department

of the Special Investigation Service
romualdas.gylys@stt.lt

15 MKD Elena Dimovska Ministry of Justice
Junior associate for coordination of anti-corruption 

activities
ElenaDimovska@mjustice.gov.mk

16 MKD Igor Tanturovski State commission for prevention of corruption President i.tanturovski@dksk.org.mk

17 MKD Sejdi Halili State commission for prevention of corruption Member of the Commission  s.halili@dksk.org.mk

18 MKD Suzana Taskova Adzikotareva State commission for prevention of corruption Member of the Commission suzana@dksk.org.mk

19 MKD Tatjana Trajkovska Ministry of Finance Cabinet Associate tatjana.trajkovska@finance.gov.mk

20 MDA Cristina Tarna National Anticorruption Centre Deputy Director cristina.tarna@cna.md

21 MDA Olga Tiju National Anticorruption Centre Head of Institutional Evaluation Division olga.tiju@cna.md

22 MDA Victoria Popa National Anticorruption Centre Head of Anticorruption policies division victoria.popa@cna.md

23 MNE Marina Micunovic Agency for Prevention of Corruption
Head of Department for International Relations and 

Standards 
marina.micunovic@antikorupcija.me 

24 MNE Grozdana Lakovic Agency for Prevention of Corruption
Head of Section for monitoring of regulations, 

opinions on regulations in the area of anticorruption 
grozdana.lakovic@antikorupcija.me

25 MNE Mladen Tomovic Agency for Prevention of Corruption
Coordinator in the Sector for Prevention of Corruption, 

Integrity and Lobbying
mladen.tomovic@antikorupcija.me 

26 ROM Ruxandra - Andreea Banica Ministry of Justice
Legal personnel with the status of judges and 

prosecutors
ruxandra.banica@just.ro

27 ROM Rebeca Angela Hagea 
Ministry of Internal Affairs, Anti-Corruption General 

Directorate 

Police officer within Anti-corruption Studies and 

Prognosis Unit
relint.dga@mai.gov.ro; studii.dga@mai.gov.ro 

28 SLO Maja Maric Commission for the Prevention of Corruption Anti-Corruption Officer maja.maric@kpk-rs.si

29 SLO Vita Habjan Barboric Commission for the Prevention of Corruption
Head of the Centre for Corruption Prevention and the 

Integrity of Public Officials
vita.habjan@kpk-rs.si 

30 SLO Sašo Podobnik Commission for the Prevention of Corruption
Advisor on Corruption Prevention and the Integrity of 

Public Office
 saso.podobnik@kpk-rs.si

31 SLO Jagoda Vitez Commission for the Prevention of Corruption Head of the Secretariat of the Commission   jagoda.vitez@kpk-rs.si

32 SLO Jure Skrbec Commission for the Prevention of Corruption Senior European and International Relations Advisor jure.skrbec@kpk-rs.si 

33 SLO Matjaz Mesnjak Commission for the Prevention of Corruption Advisor to the Commission matjaz.mesnjak@kpk-rs.si 

34 SRB Katarina Nikolic Ministry of Justice Advisor on International Co-operation Matters katarina.nikolic@mpravde.gov.rs

35 SRB Marijana Obradovic Anti-Corruption Agency Assistant director marijana.obradovic@acas.rs

36 SRB Jovan Nicic Anti-Corruption Agency
Senior Advisor on Corruption Risk Assessment in 

Regulations 
jovan.nicic@acas.rs 

37 Austrian Development Agency Monika Tortschanoff
Programme Manager for the Western Balkans and 

Danube Region
monika.tortschanoff@ada.gv.at

38 Center of Excellence in Finance Aleksandra Tekijaški Senior Program Officer aleksandra.tekijaski@cef-see.org 

39 Center of Excellence in Finance Kaja Jurtela Program Facilitator kaja.jurtela@cef-see.org 

40

Centre for information service, 

cooperation and development of 

NGOs, SLO

Goran Forbici Director goran.forbici@cnvos.si

41 European Commission Henk Visser
Directorate-General for Neighbourhood and 

Enlargement Negotiations (DG NEAR)
Task Manager henk.visser@ec.europa.eu
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42
European Partners Against 

Corruption EPAC/EACN
Sonja Jelen

Representative of Working Group "Risk Management 

and Risk Analysis"
Sonja.Jelen@kpk-rs.si

43
Italian National Anti-Corruption 

Authority (ANAC)
Sonja Levstik Legal expert s.levstik@anticorruzione.it

44 OSCE Iris Pilika Programme Officer, Economic Governance Unit iris.pilika@osce.org

45 SELDI Dina Bajramspahic Institute Alternative Public policy researcher stevo@institut-alternativa.org

46 SELDI Faola Hodaj Institute for Democracy and Mediation Project Coordinator fhodaj@idmalbania.org

47 SELDI Misha Popovic Institute for Democracy ‘Societas Civilis’ Project coordinator - Researcher misha@idscs.org.mk

48 Transparency International Slovenia Vid Doria Secretary General vid.doria@transparency.si

49 UNDP in Kosovo* Valbona Bogujevci 
Assistant Resident Representative and Programme 

Coordinator
Valbona.Bogujevci@undp.org

50 UNDP in Kosovo* Albert Avdiu
Project Manager – Support to Anti Corruption Efforts 

in Kosovo   
albert.avdiu@undp.org

51 UNODC Viktorija Nesterovaite Consultant , Civil Society Team viktorija.nesterovaite@unodc.org

52 USAID Justice Project in BiH Kenan Henda Legal Adviser kenan.henda@usaidjp.ba

53 Davor Dubravica Chairperson ddubravica@rai-see.org

54 Vladan Joksimovic Head of Secretariat vjoksimovic@rai-see.org

55 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

56 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

57 Jasna Panjeta Program & Outreach Officer jpanjeta@rai-see.org

58 Iva Komsic Programme Officer ikomsic@rai-see.org

59 Radu Cotici
Expert on Governance for Growth-Public 

Administration Reform and Anticorruption
radu.cotici@rcc.int  

60 Elvira Ademovic Assistant to Programme Department elvira.ademovic@rcc.int

61 Tilman Hoppe
RCC Consultant / 

RAI Expert on Corruption Proofing
tilmanhoppe@web.de

62 Milos Mojsilovic RAI Corruption Risk Assessment Expert mojsilovic.milos@gmail.com

Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) Secretariat

Regional Cooperation Council (RCC)

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.
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